

Anr. vs. Union of India & Anr.) was disposed of by an order passed by a three-Judge Bench of this Court on 23rd January, 2008. Learned counsel for the parties submit that this appeal may also be disposed of in terms of the said order. The prayer seems to be reasonable and accordingly, this appeal is disposed of in terms of the order passed in Civil Appeal No.8340/2004, leaving the parties to bear their own costs.

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J
(DEEPAK VERMA)

New Delhi;
November 8, 2010.